

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 331 1002 365"><u>WPCRL No. 942 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 371 1190 412"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="691 456 1485 1435" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Ankur Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned AGA for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the CBI.</li> <li>4. Ms. Anmol Sandhu, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Mr. Aditya Singh (through V.C.) and Mr. Aryan Dev Uniyal (through V.C.), learned counsel for the respondent nos. 8 to 10.</li> <li>5. Report in a sealed envelope has been placed before this Court along with instructions of CBI.</li> <li>6. SSP, Dehradun, joined the proceedings through V.C.</li> <li>7. Since now the task has been given to SSP, Dehradun, therefore, if he thinks to constitute a team of officials for the purpose of further investigation, he may do so, in view of the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court that even after taking cognizance or order of framing of charge, further investigation may go on.</li> <li>8. List on 04.06.2026, immediately after fresh.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1094 1532 1469 1572" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1203 1579 1366 1612" style="text-align: right;">30.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1619 738 1641">SKS</p>